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Question Response Frequency Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 712 40%
Wrong Track 1079 60%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 497 28%
Somewhat Approve 378 21%
Somewhat Disapprove 181 10%
Strongly Disapprove 630 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 105 6%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 514 29%
Security Issues 405 23%
Health Care Issues 268 15%
Senior’s Issues 269 15%
Women’s Issues 108 6%
Education Issues 109 6%
Energy Issues 57 3%
Other 61 3%
POL1_1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following? Elizabeth

Warren

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Heard Of, No Opinion
Never Heard Of

364
296
177
354
314
286

20%
17%
10%
20%
18%
16%
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POL1_2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following? Steve Bannon
Very Favorable 128 7%
Somewhat Favorable 249 14%
Somewhat Unfavorable 189 11%
Very Unfavorable 383 21%
Heard Of, No Opinion 391 22%
Never Heard Of 450 25%
POL2 If President Donald Trump runs for re-election in the year 2020, do you think you will
probably vote for President Trump or probably vote for the Democratic candidate?
Probably vote for President Trump 620 35%
Probably vote for Democratic candidate 766 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 405 23%
POL3 If the 2020 presidential election were held today, whom would you support if the
candidates are: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Elizabeth Warren, the Democrat?
Donald Trump 754 42%
Elizabeth Warren 643 36%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 394 22%
POL4 How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about President Donald Trump
criticizing specific companies in public speeches or on Twitter?
A Lot 801 45%
Some 654 37%
Not Much 221 12%
Nothing At All 115 6%
POL5 Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly
right?
It is acceptable for the President to criticize specific =~ 487 27%
companies
The President should generally avoid criticizing specific ~ 1088 61%
companies
Don’t Know / No Opinion 216 12%
POL6 If President Trump criticized a company publicly, would it give you a more or less

favorable view of that company?

Much more favorable 219 12%
Somewhat more favorable 205 1%
Somewhat less favorable 281 16%
Much less favorable 171 10%

No impact either way 770 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 146 8%
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POL7 If President Trump praised a company publicly, would it give you a more or less
favorable view of that company?
Much more favorable 207 12%
Somewhat more favorable 380 21%
Somewhat less favorable 136 8%
Much less favorable 241 13%
No impact either way 716 40%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 111 6%
POLS If President Trump criticized a company publicly, would it make you more or less
likely to purchase a product from that company?
Much more likely to purchase 198 11%
Somewhat more likely to purchase 189 11%
Somewhat less likely to purchase 216 12%
Much less likely to purchase 151 8%
No impact either way 899 50%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 137 8%
POL9 If President Trump praised a company publicly, would it make you more or less likely
to purchase a product from that company?
Much more likely to purchase 173 10%
Somewhat more likely to purchase 267 15%
Somewhat less likely to purchase 128 7%
Much less likely to purchase 236 13%
No impact either way 878 49%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 109 6%
POL10_1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
George W. Bush
Very Favorable 373 21%
Somewhat Favorable 608 34%
Somewhat Unfavorable 367 20%
Very Unfavorable 332 19%
Heard Of, No Opinion 104 6%
Never Heard Of 7 0%
POL10_2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?

George H.W. Bush

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Heard Of, No Opinion
Never Heard Of

393
670
352
241
129

6

22%
37%
20%
13%
7%
0%
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POL10_3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Ronald Reagan
Very Favorable 756 42%
Somewhat Favorable 514 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable 213 12%
Very Unfavorable 165 9%
Heard Of, No Opinion 127 7%
Never Heard Of 15 1%
POL10_4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Gerald Ford
Very Favorable 255 14%
Somewhat Favorable 770 43%
Somewhat Unfavorable 265 15%
Very Unfavorable 70 4%
Heard Of, No Opinion 395 22%
Never Heard Of 37 2%
POL10_5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Richard Nixon
Very Favorable 170 9%
Somewhat Favorable 426 24%
Somewhat Unfavorable 473 26%
Very Unfavorable 479 27%
Heard Of, No Opinion 225 13%
Never Heard Of 18 1%
POL10_6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Dwight Eisenhower
Very Favorable 466 26%
Somewhat Favorable 682 38%
Somewhat Unfavorable 120 7%
Very Unfavorable 55 3%
Heard Of, No Opinion 435 24%
Never Heard Of 33 2%
POL10_7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?

Herbert Hoover

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Heard Of, No Opinion
Never Heard Of

212
465
267
123
678

46

12%
26%
15%
7%
38%
3%
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POL10_8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Calvin Coolidge
Very Favorable 157 9%
Somewhat Favorable 406 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable 215 12%
Very Unfavorable 61 3%
Heard Of, No Opinion 844 47%
Never Heard Of 109 6%
POL10_9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
William H. Taft
Very Favorable 158 9%
Somewhat Favorable 421 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable 179 10%
Very Unfavorable 70 4%
Heard Of, No Opinion 890 50%
Never Heard Of 74 4%
POL10_10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Theodore Roosevelt
Very Favorable 604 34%
Somewhat Favorable 660 37%
Somewhat Unfavorable 92 5%
Very Unfavorable 45 2%
Heard Of, No Opinion 381 21%
Never Heard Of 10 1%
POL10_11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Barack Obama
Very Favorable 629 35%
Somewhat Favorable 363 20%
Somewhat Unfavorable 244 14%
Very Unfavorable 513 29%
Heard Of, No Opinion 40 2%
Never Heard Of 3 0%
POL10_12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?

Bill Clinton

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Heard Of, No Opinion
Never Heard Of

507
531
339
340
72
3

28%
30%
19%
19%
4%
0%
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POL10_13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Jimmy Carter
Very Favorable 398 22%
Somewhat Favorable 629 35%
Somewhat Unfavorable 288 16%
Very Unfavorable 218 12%
Heard Of, No Opinion 235 13%
Never Heard Of 22 1%
POL10_14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Lyndon B. Johnson
Very Favorable 265 15%
Somewhat Favorable 589 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 303 17%
Very Unfavorable 158 9%
Heard Of, No Opinion 424 24%
Never Heard Of 53 3%
POL10_15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
John E. Kennedy
Very Favorable 895 50%
Somewhat Favorable 602 34%
Somewhat Unfavorable 117 7%
Very Unfavorable 31 2%
Heard Of, No Opinion 139 8%
Never Heard Of 9 0%
POL10_16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Harry S Truman
Very Favorable 398 22%
Somewhat Favorable 650 36%
Somewhat Unfavorable 139 8%
Very Unfavorable 50 3%
Heard Of, No Opinion 521 29%
Never Heard Of 33 2%
POL10_17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?

Franklin D. Roosevelt

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Heard Of, No Opinion
Never Heard Of

645
660
105
47
323
11

36%
37%
6%
3%
18%
1%
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POL10_18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following former presidents?
Woodrow Wilson
Very Favorable 226 13%
Somewhat Favorable 523 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable 181 10%
Very Unfavorable 94 5%
Heard Of, No Opinion 718 40%
Never Heard Of 48 3%
POL12 Which of these presidents since World War 1I would you consider the worst president?
Barack Obama 451 25%
Bill Clinton 109 6%
Jimmy Carter 86 5%
Lyndon B. Johnson 36 2%
John F. Kennedy 6 0%
Harry S Truman 12 1%
Donald Trump 466 26%
George W. Bush 133 7%
George H.W. Bush 52 3%
Ronald Reagan 25 1%
Gerald Ford 16 1%
Richard Nixon 226 13%
Dwight Eisenhower 16 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 158 9%
POL13 Which of these presidents since World War 1I would you consider the best president?
Barack Obama 361 20%
Bill Clinton 161 9%
Jimmy Carter 32 2%
Lyndon B. Johnson 17 1%
John F. Kennedy 311 17%
Harry S Truman 39 2%
Donald Trump 112 6%
George W. Bush 40 2%
George H.W. Bush 31 2%
Ronald Reagan 469 26%
Gerald Ford 8 0%
Richard Nixon 21 1%
Dwight Eisenhower 49 3%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 140 8%
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POL14_1 How do you think each of the following presidents will go down in history? As a/an...
Donald Trump
Outstanding president 304 17%
Above average president 271 15%
Average president 159 9%
Below average president 140 8%
Poor president 682 38%
Don't Know / No Opinion 234 13%
POL14_2 How do you think each of the following presidents will go down in history? As a/an...
Barack Obama
Outstanding president 472 26%
Above average president 384 21%
Average president 304 17%
Below average president 229 13%
Poor president 366 20%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 36 2%
POL14_3 How do you think each of the following presidents will go down in history? As a/an...
George W. Bush
Outstanding president 182 10%
Above average president 375 21%
Average president 636 36%
Below average president 329 18%
Poor president 210 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 59 3%
POL14 4 How do you think each of the following presidents will go down in history? As a/an...
Bill Clinton
Outstanding president 276 15%
Above average president 490 27%
Average president 517 29%
Below average president 266 15%
Poor president 192 11%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 50 3%
POL15_1 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Criticize a judges

ruling

Very appropriate
Somewhat appropriate
Somewhat inappropriate
Very inappropriate

Don’t Know / No Opinion

247
408
384
608
145

14%
23%
21%
34%

8%
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POL15_2 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Criticize a Justice
on the Supreme Court
Very appropriate 205 1%
Somewhat appropriate 335 19%
Somewhat inappropriate 422 24%
Very inappropriate 674 38%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 154 9%
POL15_3 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Criticize a
Congressman
Very appropriate 242 13%
Somewhat appropriate 443 25%
Somewhat inappropriate 443 25%
Very inappropriate 490 27%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 173 10%
POL15_4 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Criticize Congress
Very appropriate 304 17%
Somewhat appropriate 516 29%
Somewhat inappropriate 392 22%
Very inappropriate 439 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 139 8%
POL15_5 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Ignore a judicial
ruling
Very appropriate 151 8%
Somewhat appropriate 180 10%
Somewhat inappropriate 373 21%
Very inappropriate 930 52%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 157 9%
POL15_6 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Choose not to

enforce a law

Very appropriate
Somewhat appropriate
Somewhat inappropriate
Very inappropriate

Don’t Know / No Opinion

151
191
368
927
154

8%
1%
21%
52%
9%
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POL15_7 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Issue an executive
order without the support of Congress
Very appropriate 251 14%
Somewhat appropriate 410 23%
Somewhat inappropriate 421 23%
Very inappropriate 557 31%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 152 8%
POL15_8 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the President to Criticize a
company for their business dealings with the Presidents family
Very appropriate 192 1%
Somewhat appropriate 245 14%
Somewhat inappropriate 385 22%
Very inappropriate 788 44%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 181 10%
POL16 How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Trump speaking out against
the federal court system?
Alot 669 37%
Some 711 40%
Not much 299 17%
Nothing at all 112 6%
POL17 As you may know, President Trump has criticized judges on the federal court who are

deciding whether or not a court order blocking his travel ban should be upheld. Do
you think this is appropriate or inappropriate?

Very appropriate 319 18%
Somewhat appropriate 330 18%
Somewhat inappropriate 289 16%
Very inappropriate 699 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 155 9%
ID3_2NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachIf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Mitch McConnell

Total Favorable 495 28%
Total Unfavorable 665 37%
Never Heard Of 631 35%
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ID3_2

ID3_3NET

ID3_3

ID3_6NET

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Mitch McConnell

Very Favorable 124 7%
Somewhat Favorable 371 21%
Somewhat Unfavorable 291 16%
Very Unfavorable 374 21%
Heard Of, No Opinion 369 21%
Never Heard Of 263 15%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Paul Ryan

Total Favorable 732 4%
Total Unfavorable 689 38%
Never Heard Of 370 21%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Paul Ryan

Very Favorable 216 12%
Somewhat Favorable 515 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable 313 17%
Very Unfavorable 377 21%
Heard Of, No Opinion 253 14%
Never Heard Of 117 7%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Nancy Pelosi

Total Favorable 591 33%
Total Unfavorable 828 46%
Never Heard Of 373 21%
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ID3_6 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Nancy Pelosi

Very Favorable 197 1%
Somewhat Favorable 393 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable 282 16%
Very Unfavorable 546 30%
Heard Of, No Opinion 257 14%
Never Heard Of 115 6%
ID3_7NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Charles Schumer

Total Favorable 529 30%
Total Unfavorable 565 32%
Never Heard Of 697 39%
ID3_7 Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please

take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Charles Schumer

Very Favorable 194 11%
Somewhat Favorable 335 19%
Somewhat Unfavorable 242 13%
Very Unfavorable 323 18%
Heard Of, No Opinion 376 21%
Never Heard Of 321 18%

indPresApp_11NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Donald Trump

Total Favorable 884 49%
Total Unfavorable 821 46%
Never Heard Of 86 5%
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indPresApp_11

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below.For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of eachlf you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard Of, No Opinion.If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never Heard Of. Donald Trump

Very Favorable 510 28%
Somewhat Favorable 374 21%
Somewhat Unfavorable 161 9%
Very Unfavorable 660 37%
Heard Of, No Opinion 74 4%
Never Heard Of 12 1%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1791 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 835 47%

Gender: Female 956 53%
N 1791
age5 Age: 18-29 279 16%
Age: 30-44 454 25%
Age: 45-54 304 17%
Age: 55-64 372 21%
Age: 65+ 382 21%
N 1791
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 642 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 523 29%
PID: Rep (no lean) 626 35%
N 1791
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 298 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 343 19%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 251 14%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 272 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 286 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 340 19%
N 1791
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 495 28%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1289 72%
N 1784
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 565 32%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 407 23%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 690 39%
N 1662
xeduc3 Educ: < College 177 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 398 22%
Educ: Post-grad 216 12%
N 1791
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 982 55%
Income: 50k-100k 572 32%
Income: 100k+ 237 13%
N 1791

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1459 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 160 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 230 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 102 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 504 28%

Relig: Roman Catholic 397 22%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 433 24%
Relig: Something Else 274 15%
N 1607
xreligion1l Relig: Jewish 45 3%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 536 30%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 544 30%
N 1079
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1079 60%
Relig: All Non-Christian 706 39%
N 1786
xdemUsr Community: Urban 487 27%
Community: Suburban 799 45%
Community: Rural 505 28%
N 1791
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 601 34%
Employ: Government 102 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 152 8%
Employ: Homemaker 151 8%
Employ: Student 63 4%
Employ: Retired 470 26%
Employ: Unemployed 139 8%
Employ: Other 113 6%
N 1791
xdem]JobStatus Job Type: White-collar 682 38%
Job Type: Blue-collar 823 46%
Job Type: Don’t Know 287 16%
N 1791
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 362 20%
Military HH: No 1429 80%
N 1791

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 712 40%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1079 60%
N 1791
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 514 29%
#1 Issue: Security 405 23%
#1 Issue: Health Care 268 15%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 269 15%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 108 6%
#1 Issue: Education 109 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 57 3%
#1 Issue: Other 61 3%
N 1791
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 689 38%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 752 42%
2016 Vote: Someone else 127 7%
N 1569
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 775 43%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 561 31%
2012 Vote: Other 59 3%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 392 22%
N 1787
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 327 18%
4-Region: Midwest 422 24%
4-Region: South 665 37%
4-Region: West 376 21%
N 1791
Trump_Fav Trump: Fav 884 49%
Trump: Unfav 821 46%
Trump: DK/NO 86 5%
N 1791
dem_indPresApp_11 Trump: Total Fav 884 49%
Trump: Total Unfav 821 46%
Trump: DKNO 86 5%
N 1791

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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